

CITY OF RANCHO CUCAMONGA

10500 Civic Center Drive | Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 | 909.477.2700 | www.CityofRC.us

NOTICE OF VACANCY

THE CITY OF RANCHO CUCAMONGA TRAILS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

The Rancho Cucamonga Planning Commission of the City of Rancho Cucamonga invites the applications for a member at large to represent the Equestrian Community and a member at large to represent the Bicycling Community. This Committee reviews proposed development projects to advise the Planning Commission on the location and design of trails. The Committee meets on an as-needed basis on the second Wednesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. Applicants must be at least 18 years old and a resident of Rancho Cucamonga. Applications must be submitted to the City Clerk's Office by 5:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 30, 2020. The City will contact successful candidates for an interview. Should you have any questions, feel free to call the Planning Department (909) 477-2750, Monday through Thursday, from 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

State of California)) ss. County of San Bernardino)

I, Elizabeth Thornhill, Executive Assistant, Planning Department, hereby declare under penalty of perjury that this item was posted at City Hall and on the City's Website, www.CityofRC.us, on June 10, 2020 and placed a notice in the Inland Valley Daily Bulletin for Monday, June 15th, 2020 publication.

Elizabeth Thornhill

Executive Assistant, Planning Department



APPLICATION TO SERVE ON THE CITY OF RANCHO CUCAMONGA TRAILS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

2. Why are you interested in serving on this Committee?	2. Why are you interested in serving on this Committee?	
2. Why are you interested in serving on this Committee?	2. Why are you interested in serving on this Committee?	

City of Rancho Cucamonga City Clerk's Office 10500 Civic Center Drive, P.O. Box 807 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 Office Hours: Monday – Thursday, 10:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.

NOTE: This application is public information.